

Amend **SB 671** on third reading as follows:

(1) Strike Floor Amendment No. 6 on second reading.

(2) In SECTION 112 of the bill as added by Floor Amendment No. 1 on second reading, in Subsection (b) of the section, strike the second sentence of the subsection and substitute the following:

The transfer shall occur on September 1, 2004. Until the transfer occurs, the functions of the State Board on Property Valuation or the commissioner of that board under this Act shall be performed by the comptroller.

(3) In SECTION 112 of the bill as added by Floor Amendment No. 1 on second reading, in Subsection (d) of the section, between "All appropriations made" and "to the comptroller", insert "for the state fiscal year beginning September 1, 2004,".

(4) In SECTION 112 of the bill as added by Floor Amendment No. 1 on second reading, in Subsection (d) of the section, strike "Until the end of the state fiscal biennium that begins September 1, 2003" and substitute "Until the end of the state fiscal year that begins September 1, 2004".

(5) In SECTION 112 of the bill as added by Floor Amendment No. 1 on second reading, in Subsection (e) of the section, strike "the effective date of this Act" and substitute "September 1, 2004".

(6) In SECTION 112 of the bill as added by Floor Amendment No. 1 on second reading, in Subsection (f) of the section, strike "is a party on the effective date of this Act" and substitute "is a party on September 1, 2004,".

(7) In SECTION 112 of the bill as added by Floor Amendment No. 1 on second reading, in Subsection (f) of the section, strike "comptroller on the effective date of this Act" and substitute "comptroller on September 1, 2004".